User’s
Manual
IM 01W06G01-01EN
3rd Edition
XS822
Steam Trap Monitoring Module
IM 01W06G01-01EN
CONTENTS

0 to 100%RH (non-condensation)
Altitude:
[Type Code: 00] Up to 3,000 m
[Type Code: K2, S2] Up to
2,000 m* (80 kPa to 110 kPa)
*: Ta : over 10°C
Vibration Resistance:
0.07 mmP-P(10 to 60 Hz)
1 G (60 Hz to 2 kHz)
Shock Resistance:
50 G 11 ms
8-2	 <General	Specifications>
IM 01W06G01-01EN
n PHYSICAL
SPECIFICAITONS
Housing Material:
Stainless Steel
Weight:
630 g (Waveguide and heat
dissipating parts not included)
Mounting:
Refer to “MODEL AND SUFFIX
CODES.”
8-3	 <General	Specifications>
IM 01W06G01-01EN
8.2 MODEL AND SUFFIX CODES
Model Suffix	Codes Description
XS822 Steam Trap Monitoring Module
Inter-module communication -A Digital communication for XS-series
Area
2 Europe EU868
3 North America US915
4 Malaysia, Singapore, Thailand AS923-1
H Saudi Arabia EU868
Type
00 General Purpose*1
K2 ATEX intrinsic safety*2
S2 IECEx intrinsic safety*3
― -A Always A
Housing material 6 Stainless Steel
Process Temperature*4
M Up to 195°C (383°F)
H Up to 255°C (491°F)
E Up to 440°C (824°F)
― A Always A
Waveguide*5
0 None*6
-1 Pipe Size 1/2" or 3/4"
-2 Pipe Size 1"
-3 Pipe Size 1 1/4"
-4 Pipe Size 1 1/2"
-5 Pipe Size 2"
― A Always A
*1: Applicable when Area Code is 2 or 3.
*2: Applicable when Area Code is 2 , 4 or H.
*3: Applicable when Area Code is 4 or H.
*4:  The required heat dissipating parts for the selected Process Temperature Code are included as standard.
*5:  For installation on pipes larger than 2", please contact us.
*6:  If select Waveguide Code is None, be sure to arrange for the best waveguide for your installation.
8.3 OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
Item Parts Number Description
Protection Cap F9097ND Rubber protection cap*1
Waveguide 1/2" or 3/4" F9097GH 316 SST or equivalent
Waveguide 1" F9097GJ 316 SST or equivalent
Waveguide 1 1/4" F9097GK 316 SST or equivalent
Waveguide 1 1/2" F9097GL 316 SST or equivalent
Waveguide 2"*2 F9097GM 316 SST or equivalent
Heat sink F9097GD 316 SST or equivalent
Heat sink extension bolt F9097GE 316 SST or equivalent
*1:  The protective cap temporarily shields the product’s connector when the XS110A is detached from the
XS822 for battery replacement or other purposes. Note that removing the XS110A compromises the
product’s waterproof and dustproof capabilities.
*2:  For installation on pipes larger than 2", please contact us.
8-4	 <General	Specifications>